# L08000066396

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(ettyretater_ip) tions if
PICK-UP . WAIT . MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500163705745

12/23/09--01013--017 \*\*50.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

C. LEWIS
Jan 12 2009
EXAMINER



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 24, 2009

RUTH ROBINSON GLOBAL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC 9811 NW 43 TER. MIAMI, FL 33178

SUBJECT: GLOBAL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Ref. Number: L08000066396

We have received your document for GLOBAL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$50.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of merger must contain the exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each party to the merger.

The plan of merger must contain the terms and conditions of the merger.

Pursuant to sections 607.1109 and 607.0120(7), Florida Statutes, the articles of merger must contain the capacity and the typed or printed name of each individual signing the document.

The person executing the document must state beneath or opposite his or her signature his or her capacity, such as trustee, receiver, personal representative, court appointed fiduciary, etc.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Letter Number: 309A00039173

Carolyn Lewis
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

D' ' CO. L' DO DOV COOR ELL TILL CO.

### **COVER LETTER**

10:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJI	ECT: Global	3 Communication LLC	
	Name of	Surviving Party	
The en	closed Certificate of Merger and fee	e(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning	ng this matter to:	
	Ruth Robinson		
	Contact Person		
	Global 3 Communication I	LLC	
	Firm/Company		
9811 NW 43rd Ter.			
	Address		
	Miami, FL 33178		
	City, State and Zip Code		
	g3miami@gmail.co	om	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annua	al report notification)	
For fur	rther information concerning this ma	atter, please call:	
	Timothy B. Robinson	_at (305)746-2275	
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number	
	Certified copy (optional) \$30.00		
Registr Division Clifton 2661 E	ET ADDRESS: ration Section on of Corporations a Building Executive Center Circle assee, FL 32301	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	

FILED

7 9/39 . 1

2010 JAN 1.1 PM 3: 45

## SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

# Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 608.4382, Florida Statutes.

**<u>FIRST:</u>** The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
TEG LLC LO6000034261	Florida	LLC
Global 3 Communications LLC	Florida	LLC
L08000066396		
SECOND: The exact name, form/e as follows:	ntity type, and jurisdiction of	the <u>surviving</u> party are
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Global 3 Communications LLC	Florida	LLC

**THIRD:** The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

<b>TOURTH:</b> The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or urisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.
<b>TFTH:</b> If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be rior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:
December 31, 2009
<b>IXTH:</b> If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of lorida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is s follows:
<b>EVENTH:</b> If the survivor is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of lorida, the survivor agrees to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which such members are entitles under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.
EIGHTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact usiness in this state, the surviving entity:
2) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of s. 48.181, F.S., are as follows:
treet address:
Mailing address:

proceeding to enforce obligations of entity, including any appraisal rights.	each limite	d liability comp	any that merged in		
NNTH: Signature(s) for Each Part	y:				
			Typed or Print	ed	
Name of Entity/Organization:	81g	mature(s):	Name of Indiv	idual:	
	Ch'	1/1.		1.	
XTEG LLC	1000	<tm></tm>	I'm KC	DINSON	1
·		1			
				<del>}</del>	
X Colubal 3 Communicat	5/11/45 X/	Tu Tel	- duth to	ם בי מושני	1C
C Grosar 2 3 minter	7	77	) 4		
			•		
	····			<del></del>	
Corporations:			i, President or Offi		
			ignature of incorp		•
General partnerships:			tner or authorized	person	
Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signatures	of all general p	partners		
Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:		of a general par			
Limited Liability Companies:	Signature of	of a member or	authorized represe	ntative	
		#2.5.00		<u> </u>	
Fees: For each Limited Liability C	company:	\$25.00			
For each Corporation:		\$35.00			7
For each Limited Partnership		\$52.50		2010 JAN SECRETA	
For each General Partnership	•	\$25.00		AR SS	
For each Other Business Ent	ity:	\$25.00		m-:	£
				PK PK	1 2 1
					ر
Certified Copy (optional):		\$30.00		끄러 글	

FILED

#### **PLAN OF MERGER**

2010 JAN I.I. PM 3: 45

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
TEG LLC	Florida	LLC
Global 3 Communication LLC	Florida	LLC
<b>SECOND:</b> The exact name, form/e as follows:	entity type, and jurisdiction	n of the surviving party are
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Global 3 Communication LLC	Florida	LLC
THIRD: The terms and conditions  Merger of each company, combine exist.	· ·	

# FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
TEG LLC interests, shares, obligations and other securities shall be transferred to
Global 3 Communication LLC in their entirety and merged with the assets and
capital and liabilities of Global 3 Communications LLC
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
B. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
partners in TEG LLC shall have equal rights to aquire interests, shares,
and other obligations of the survivor, based on prorata percentage of capital
ownership of the surviving company after all capital interests shall have been
merged, and new capital ownership percentages determined.
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

<b><u>FIFTH:</u></b> Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
SIXTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:
,
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)